RESOLUTION NO. 18-09

A RESOLUTION AMENDING 18-04 AND ESTABLISHING THE PARK NAME FOR THE SITE PREVIOUSLY CALLED TOMEE PARK AS CHIEF CONCOMLY PARK.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Scappoose designated tax lots 1100 and 1300 as the site of a future park; and

WHEREAS, the Council named the park property located on tax lots 1100 and 1300 Tomee Park, after Chief Concomly's daughter who married Thomas McKay; and

WHEREAS, historical research revealed that the accuracy of the name Tomee could not be confirmed; and

WHEREAS, the Council still desired to select a park name with historical relevance; and

WHEREAS, the park name Chief Concomly was proposed through the Park Naming Contest; and

WHEREAS, there is more historically accurate information available on Chief Concomly.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

The park formerly known as Tomee Park is now Chief Concomly Park.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Scappoose City Council and signed by the City Recorder, in authentication of its passage this 21st day of May, 2018.

CITY OF SCAPPOOSE, OREGON

Scott Burge, Mayor,

Susan M. Reeves, MMC

City Recorder